Recording Requested by Countrywide Home Loans,Inc.

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Countrywide Home Loans,Inc. 1800 Tapo Canyon Road SV2-116

Simi Valley, CA 93063

Attn: EMILY JOAN SANKO CLD Deficiency Department DOC. ID#: 000414578522005N 2005 053311

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2005 JUM 23 FM 1: S6

MICHAEL AL STROWN RECORDED

Space Above for Recorder's Use

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT TO THE MORTGAGE (LINE OF CREDIT)

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement"), made this 17th day of September , 2004 between KEVIN C BAILEY AND JENNIFER BAILEY , (the "Borrowers") and Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. , ("Lender"), amends and supplements that certain MORTGAGE (LINE OF CREDIT) between, COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC , and KEVIN C BAILEY AND JENNIFER BAILEY, HUSBAND AND WIFE , dated November 07, 2003 and recorded on November 17, 2003 as Instrument Number 2003 121994 in the Official Records of the LAKE County, State of INDIANA (the "Security Instrument"), and covering the real property specifically described as follows:

This property is more commonly known as:

monly known as:

7962 MURRELET
This Document is the properHOBART, IN 46342

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree to modify the Security Instrument as follows:

• TO ADD THE COUNTY NAME ON THE NOTARY SECTION WHICH WAS OMITTED AT THE TIME OF RECORDING.

The Borrowers shall comply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements of the Security Instrument. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Security Instrument.

Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Security Instrument shall remain unchanged, and the Borrowers and Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. shall be bound by, and comply with all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement, and the Security Instrument shall remain in full force and effect and shall continue to be a second lien on the above-described property. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the same meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument.

Jest 0001158120

Countrywide Home Loans,Inc.

By: Edward Gerovian lts: Assistan Vice President

KEVIN C BAILEY

JUILEEM M. BANGOON NOT/ARY PUBLIC, Lake County, Indiana My Commission Expires August 15, 2008 Resident of Latin County, Indiana

econBarcoper

IVER BAILEY

This Document is the property of

(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)



Countrywide Home Loans,Inc.

By: Tracy Schreiner

lts: Assistant Vice President

KEVIN C BAILEY

Document is JENNIFER BAILEY NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of (ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED) der!

STOP

STATE OF IN)			
COUNTY OF Lake) SS.)			
On this 15E	_Day of _	may	2005 , BEFORE ME,			
(Notary Public)) 20000	7				
the foregoing instrument, and ac	stactory ev knowledge t by his/he	vidence to be the p ed to me that he/sh r/their signature(s	R BAILEY, personally known to me OR person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to ne/they executed the same in his/her/their on the instrument the person(s), or the entity ement.			
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL						
		Notary Publi	C JULEEN M. BANOGON NOTARY PUBLIC, Lake County, Indiana			
(SEAL)		Commission	My Commission Expires August 15, 2008 Expires: Resident of Lake County, Indiana			
/	NO'	T OFFI	CIAL!			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA Th						
COUNTY OF VENTURA	the La	&e County I	Recorder!			
known to me to be the person wh	ose name	ice President for (is signed to the wi ced capacity, and t	DeDonato, Notary Public, personally Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., personally thin instrument and acknowledged to me that hat by his/her signature on the instrument the uted the instrument.			
WITNESS MY HAND AND OF	FICIAL SI		Public			
(07.17)		Comm	ission Expires:			
(SEAL)		Augus	t 25, 2005			

STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF	·) SS.			
On this	Day of	2005, BEPC	ORE ME,			
(Nota)	y Public)					
the foregoing instrument authorized capacity(ies),	is of safistactory evidence	to be the person(s) whose e that he/she/they execute signature(s) on the instrun	ersonally known to me OR e name(s) is/are subscribed to d the same in his/her/their nent the person(s), or the entity			
WITNESS MY HAND	AND OFFICIAL SEAL					
	=					
	N	otary Public				
<u></u>		ommission Expires:				
(SEAL)		ment is	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
parameter and produce and the second	- NOTO	PEICIAL				
STATE OF CALIFORN	This Document	tio the averagety	· · · ·			
COUNTY OF VENTUR	the Lake Co	unty Recorder!	OI.			
COUNTY OF VENTUR	,	Jean LVivalde				
On this day of VI	me 2005 before me	Charmoine & Cobo No	O II			
On this day of 2005, before me, Charmaine F. Gobo, Notary Public, personally appeared Tracy Schreiner, Assistant Vice President for Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., personally known to me to be the result.						
known to me to be the person whose name is signed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the						
person, or entity upon be	half of which the person a	icted, executed the instrum	nent.			
WITNESS MY HAND A	ND OFFICIAL SEAL.					
	ALL C	DER S				
Commis Notary F	L. VIRALDO ssion # 1318902 Public - California stura County Expires Aug 26, 2005	Notary Public Commission Expires:	aug 210 2005			
(SEAL)		J une 29, 2006				